Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
18-10	CE	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF
			JOHN CIAMPOLI TO THE POSITION OF COUNTY ATTORNEY. 18-10(CE)
19-10	CE	MA, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF
			DR. PHILLIP E. ELLIOTT TO THE POSITION OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF MINORITY
20.10	01.60		AFFAIRS. 19-10(CE)
20-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 20-10(OMB)
21-10	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010
21-10	ONID	Γ, Κ	AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE SENIOR CITIZEN AFFAIRS. 21-10(OMB)
22-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
		,	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2009. 22-10(OMB)
23-10	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DESIGNATED COUNTY ATTORNEY TO
			COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE ACTION, WARREN V. COUNTY OF NASSAU, ET AL.,
			PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU
24-10	AT	ED	COUNTY, AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 23-10(AT)
24-10	AI	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF CERTAIN SETTLED CLAIMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$154,500.00 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW
			OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY.
			24-10(AT)
25-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 25-10(OMB)

RULES

26-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD TO CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PETITIONS OF THE ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 26-10 (AS)
27-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY TO CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PETITIONS OF THE ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 27-10 (AS)
28-10	LE	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A WARRANT DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PAY TO THE SUPERVISORS OF THE SEVERAL TOWNS AND TO THE TREASURERS OF THE SEVERAL VILLAGES AND CITIES WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, THE SUMS AS APPORTIONED BY THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE BASED ON A REPORT FILED BY THE COUNTY TREASURER AND THE COUNTY CLERK, SHOWING DEPOSITS FROM MORTGAGE TAXES FOR THE QUARTER BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2009 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2009; PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 28-10(LE)
29-10	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010 AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY. 29-10(OMB)

RULES 2

30-10	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
			NECESSARY FOR THE PAYMENT OF CERTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE CHARGES.
			30-10(OMB)
B-01-10	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO AWARD AND EXECUTE
			A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND PALACE ELECTRICAL
D 00 10	DIT!		CONTRACTORS, INC.
B-02-10	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ELDOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL
			CONTRACTING CORP.
E-01-10	PD	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
2 01 10			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL
			SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF
			THE NASSAU COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT AND GRACE MULTI-COMMUNITY
			DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION.
E-02-10	SS	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND EAC
T 02.10	aa		INC. DBA EDUCATION & ASSISTANCE CORPORATION.
E-03-10	SS	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND
			EDUCATION AND ASSISTANCE CORPORATION.
E-04-10	SS	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
20110			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND THE
			ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ROCKVILLE CENTRE.

RULES 3